LEASE AMENDMENT
NUMBER TEN

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

WHEREAS, Collin County Health Care Trust Foundation herein called Lessor,
and Collin County herein called Lessee, entered into a lease agreement dated August 31,

2005 , (the “Lease”) covering the premises described as 825 N. McDonald St.. McKinney
TX. 75069. To be occupied by Collin County Bio-Terrorism.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lessor and Lessee hereby amend the Lease as follows:

1. Beginning January 1, 2017, Increase the square footage to approximately
700 square foot.
2. Extend the lease term for a period of five years effective January 1, 2017

to December 31, 2021

Except as amended hereby, the Lease and all of its terms and conditions shall remain in
full force and effect.

LANDLORD:

dre oundation

By:
Keith Self / President / fealth Care Foundation

Date: \Q-\Q*\CJ

By:

Keith Self / County Juldge
Date: \ @'\OP\C(




